10-12-1999 101168059

In place of Form PTO-1595

JOCKET NO. 0837RF-H463

10	4	99
----	---	----

DATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS**

•	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(is		
	Robert A. Moore Ronald J. Measom	Bell Helicopter Textron Inc. 600 E. Hurst Blvd. Fort Worth, Texas 76053		
-	Nature of conveyance:			
	X Assignment Execution Date:	09/17 and 09/20/99		
-	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	nt No.(s) c. Attorney Docket No.		
09/370,392		0837RF-H463		
-	Name and address of party to whom should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve		
	Melvin A. Hunn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
	Hill & Hunn, LLP 201 Main Street, Suite 1440 Fort Worth, Texas 76102	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Check enclosed		
999 VV	JAN11 00000031 09370392	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>06-0580</u>		
81	40.00 OP	E Soposit Account Nambor: <u>account</u>		
-	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
-	9. Statement and signature.			
•	Statement and signature.			
-	-	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		

Fort Worth/0837RF-34141/73027.1

PATENT REEL: 010292 FRAME: 0572 PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO

BELL HELICOPTER TEXTRON INC.

WHEREAS, we, Robert A. Moore, having a correspondence address of 237 Cross Creek

Court, Burleson, Texas 76028; and Ronald J. Measom, having a correspondence address of

1005 Sean Court, Hurst, Texas 76053; have invented new and useful improvements in a

technique for making fiber composite objects for which application has been made for Letters

Patent, said application being titled "Technique for Making Fiber Composite Objects," being

further identified as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/370,392; Filed 6 August 1999,

Attorney Docket No. 0837RF-H463.

WHEREAS, Bell Helicopter Textron Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having

a correspondence address at 600 East Hurst Boulevard, Fort Worth, Texas 76053, is desirous of

acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent that may

issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in

consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good

and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United

States of America and the entire world our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention,

patent application and patent, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the

United States of America.

We hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the

expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that

may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and

we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said

corporation.

Patent Application Assignment to Bell Helicopter Textron, Inc. Attorney Docket No. 0837RF-463

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 010292 FRAME: 0573

9/17/99 Date	Robert A. Moore
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TARRANT	
	Robert A. Moore and acknowledged the foregoing Patent pter Textron Inc. to be his voluntary act and deed on this
D' ANNA J. DUTY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 12, 1999	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires: 10-13-99
<u>20 Sep 99</u> Date	Ronald J. Measom
STATE OF TEXAS	

COUNTY OF TARRANT

Before me personally appeared Ronald J. Measom and acknowledged the foregoing Patent Application Assignment to Bell Helicopter Textron Inc. to be his voluntary act and deed on this the 2041 day of August, 1999.



RECORDED: 10/04/1999

My Commission Expires: $1 - \frac{1}{2} - \frac{1}{2}$

Patent Application Assignment to Bell Helicopter Textron, Inc. Attorney Docket No. 0837RF-463 Page 2